
IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS 

STATE OF OKLAHDr~A 

STATE OF OKLAH~1A, ex rel., STATE 
BOARD OF NEDICAL EXAMINERS, 

Plaintiff, 

ROBERT HUGHES MILLWEE Ill, M.D., 

Defendant 

0 R D E R 

NOH on this 23rd day of January, 1981 comes on for final determination 

the above styled and captioned cause before the State Board of Medical Exam­

iners, the hearing of said matter being continued from September 1980. Upon 

consideration of all testimony and evidence adduced at the initial hearing 

and consideration of the supplemental evidenced introduced on this day, the 

Board of t1edical Examiners made the following Order 

That Robert Hughes Millwee III, M.D., is guilty of unprofessional conduct 

in that he is in violation of the Medical Practice Act, paragraphs 5 and 16 

Section 509, Title 59 of the Oklahoma Statutes. 

That Dr. Millwee is in violation of Rules 1, 3, 5, and 6 of the Rules 

and Regulations of the State f··ledical Board. 

That Dr. Milh-1ee was an impaired physician from 1978 to the date of the 

complaint due to his habitual use of alcohol. 

That Dr. Millwee habitually used habit-forming drugs 

That Dr. Millwee obtained said drugs for his own personal use. 

That Dr. Millwee prescribed drugs to patients without ascertaining any 

medical need for said drugs. 

That based upon the findings by the Coard, Dr. Millwee should be placed 

on a three year probationary term \'lith the following conditions and terms 

That Dr. t·lillwee is to keep duplicate, serially numbered prescriptions 

for all Scheduled drugs which he prescribes, administers or dispenses; 

2. That the Board recommends that Dr. t~i llwee continue with the AA program; 

That Dr. ~1illwee refrain from self-medicating or obtaining any drug 

for his personal use unless so ordered by his attending physician 

4. That Dr. ~1illwee submit blood and urine specimens when requested to 

lo so by an Inspector from the ~1edical £Joard; 

5. That Dr. t~illwee abstain totally from the use of alcohol; 



Page 

ORDER 

ROBERT HUGHES 1-ULLWEE III, M.D. 

That Dr. t;lillwee attend Board meetings ~then requested to do so; 

7. That failure to abide by these terms and conditions of probation 

wi result in a citation beinq issued. 

k.P. . TATE, 
Secre nry S a [loud cr rled i cal E ;;JIIJin rs 



IN AND BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXA!-1INERS 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., ) 
STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS,) 

) 
Plaintiff 

ROBERT HUGHES MILLWEE III., M.D., 

Defendant. 

C 0 M P L A I N T 

Dr. H.B. TATE, Secretary 
State Board of Medical Examiners 
5104 N. Francis, Suite C 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 

RECEiVED 
JUL 311980 

STATE BOARD 
MEDICAL EXAMINERS 

COMES NOW Carole A. Smith, Inspector for the State Board 

of Medical Examiners, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, bei~g first duly 

sworn upon oath, and states as follows: 

1. That Robert Hughes Millwee III., M.D., holding Oklahoma 

Medical license Jl2140, is charged with unprofessional conduct, 

to-wit: Violation of the Oklahoma Medical Practice Act, 59 

o.s. Supp. 1979, Section 509, Paragraphs 5 and 16, to-wit: 

"5. Habitual intemperance or the habitual 
use of habit-forming drugs." 

"16. The inability to practice medicine 
with reasonable skill and safety to pa­
tients by reason of ••• drunkeness, ex­
cessive use of drugs, narcotics, chemicals, 
or any other type of material ••• :" 

2. That Robert Hughes Millwee III., H.D., has violated 

the Rules and Regulations of the State Board of Medical Exa-

miners, to-wit: Rule 1, Rule 3, Rule. 5, and Rule 6. Said rules 

appear in the Rules and Regulations of the State Board of 

Hedical Examiners, "IX Revocation of License or Certificates -

Physicians and Surgeons," page 10 of the revised rules. Said 

rules are as follows: 



"Rule 1.- Indiscriminate or excessive 
prescribing, dispensing, or administer­
ing of Controlled or Narcotic drugs." 

"Rule 3.- The habitual or excessive 
use of any drug which impairs the abi­
lity to practice medicine with rea­
sonable skill and safety to the patient." 

"Rule 5.- Purchasing or prescribing any 
regulated substance in Schedules I through 
v., as defined by the Uniform Controlled 
Dangerous Substances Act, for the physi­
cians personal use. 

"Rule 6.- Dispensing, prescribing or 
administering a Controlled Substance 
or Narcotic Drug without medical need." 

3. That from 1973 to date, Robert Hughes Millwee, III 

M.D., has been impaired by the habitual use of alcohol. 

4. That Dr. Millwee is guilty of habitual use of thora-

zine, dalmane, noludar and placidyl. 

5. That Dr. Millwee has obtained said drugs for his own 

personal use in violation of the rules and regulations of this 

Board. 

6. That for a period of time from August through December 

of 1979 Dr. Millwee prescribed Scheduled Drugs to patients 

Erin Tucker and Mike Bradshaw without establishing need for 

said drugs. 

7. That the complainant verily believes that the abuse 

of alcohol and drugs for a period of time in excess of seven 

(7) years has rendered Dr. Millwee unable to practice medicine 

with reasonable skill and safety to his patients. 

B. That Robert Hughes Millwee III., M.D., is the holder 

of an unrevoked license to practice medicine and surgery in 

the State of Oklahoma 
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WHEREFORE, premises considered, Complainant prays that upon 

proof of the facts herein alleged, the Board take such discipli-

nary action as in authorized by law 

~40--0~~ COLEA. SMITH, C>afilant 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of July 
1980 

My Commission Expires 

~eptem~er 20. 1983 
SEAL 
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